
2026 Credit Union 1 Mountain West Men’s Basketball Championship 
Quarterfinal; March 12 | Las Vegas, Nevada 
 

NO. 3 NEW MEXICO • Head Coach: Eric Olen 
No. Name Field Goals Free Throws Fouls Points 

0 KEVIN PATTON JR., Guard 
Jr. • 6-8 • Murrieta, California  

  1  2  3  4  5  

1 DEYTON ALBURY, Guard 
Sr. • 6-3 • Nassau, Bahamas 

  1  2  3  4  5  

2 TAJAVIS MILLER, Guard 
Sr. • 6-4 • Commerce, Texas 

  1  2  3  4  5  

3 LUKE HAUPT, Guard 
Sr. • 6-7 • San Diego, California 

  1  2  3  4  5  

4 URIAH TENNETTE, Guard 
Fr. • 5-11 • North Highlands, California 

  1  2  3  4  5  

5 ANTONIO CHOL, Guard/Forward 
Jr. • 6-9 • Buffalo, New York 

  1  2  3  4  5  

7 SIR MARIUS JONES, Guard 
Fr. • 6-4 • Oroville, California 

  1  2  3  4  5  

8 CHRIS HOWELL, Guard 
Sr. • 6-6 • San Diego, California 

  1  2  3  4  5  

10 TOMISLAV BULJAN, Forward 
Fr. • 6-9 • Split, Croatia 

  1  2  3  4  5  

11 KALLAI PATTON, Guard 
Fr. • 6-4 • Murrieta, California 

  1  2  3  4  5  

23 JAKE HALL, Guard 
Fr. • 6-4 • Carlsbad, California 

  1  2  3  4  5  

29 TIMÉO PONS, Guard 
Fr. • 6-9 • Les Sables-d'Olonne, France 

  1  2  3  4  5  

31 MILOS VICENTIC, Forward 
Gr. • 6-7 • Belgrade, Serbia  

  1  2  3  4  5  

35 JT ROCK, Center 
So. • 7-1 • Sioux Falls, South Dakota 

  1  2  3  4  5  

 
NO. 11 SAN JOSÉ STATE • Head Coach: Tim Miles 

No. Name Field Goals Free Throws Fouls Points 

0 COLBY GARLAND, Guard 
Jr. • 6-0 • Magnolia, Arkansas  

  1  2  3  4  5  

1 ADRIAN MYERS, Forward 
So. • 6-6 • Stephens City, Virginia 

  1  2  3  4  5  

2 JAVAUGHN HANNAH, Guard 
Sr. • 6-3 • Mount Clemens, Michigan 

  1  2  3  4  5  

4 MELVIN BELL JR., Guard 
Fr. • 6-4 • Chicago, Illinois 

  1  2  3  4  5  

7 PASHA GOODARZI, Guard 
So. • 6-3 • Los Gatos, California 

  1  2  3  4  5  

11 BEN ROSEBOROUGH, Guard 
Fr. • 6-4 • Sacramento, California 

  1  2  3  4  5  

13 JERMAINE WASHINGTON, Guard 
So. • 6-1 • Hemet, California 

  1  2  3  4  5  

14 EREN KARAKAYA, Center 
Fr. • 6-10 • Kütahya, Turkey 

  1  2  3  4  5  

21 JAPHET MOUPADELE, Forward 
Fr. • 6-8 • Lille, France 

  1  2  3  4  5  

24 DOUGLAS LANGFORD, Forward 
Fr. • 6-7 • Dangriga, Belize  

  1  2  3  4  5  

32 YAPHET MOUNDI, Forward 
Sr. • 6-8 • Paris, France 

  1  2  3  4  5  

33 MARCUS OVERSTREET, Forward 
Jr. • 6-9 • Chicago, Illinois 

  1  2  3  4  5  

99 SADRAQUE NGANGA, Forward 
Sr. • 6-10 • Luanda, Angola 

  1  2  3  4  5  

 

2025-26 Results 
22-9, 13-7 MW 

11/05/25 East Texas A&M .................. W, 76-54 
11/08/25 UT Arlington ....................... W, 74-56 
11/11/25 UC Riverside ....................... W, 82-68 
11/15/25 at New Mexico State............. L, 76-68 
11/20/25 vs. Nebraska ........................ L, 84-72 
11/21/25 vs. Mississippi State ............ W, 80-78 
11/26/25 Alabama State .................... W, 93-87 
12/01/25 New Mexico Highlands ........ W, 97-47 
12/06/25 Santa Clara ......................... W, 98-71 
12/10/25 at VCU ................................ W, 81-78 
12/14/25 Florida Gulf Coast ................ W, 75-59 
12/20/25 San José State* ................... W, 88-65 
12/30/25 at Boise State* ..................... L, 62-53 
01/03/26 Wyoming* ........................... W, 78-58 
01/06/26 at Colorado State* ............... W, 80-70 
01/10/26 at Air Force* ....................... W, 91-48 
01/13/26 Grand Canyon* ................... W, 87-64 
01/17/26 at San Diego State* .............. L, 83-59 
01/21/26 Fresno State* ...................... W, 83-74 
01/24/26 Nevada* ............................. W, 80-73 
01/27/26 at UNLV* ............................ W, 89-61 
01/31/26 at San José State* ............... W, 90-80 
02/04/26 Utah State* .......................... L, 86-66 
02/07/26 Boise State* ......................... L, 91-90 
02/11/26 at Grand canyon.................. W, 70-64 
02/17/26 Air Force* ........................... W, 98-61 
02/21/26 at Fresno State* .................. W, 80-78 
02/24/26 at Nevada* .......................... L, 67-60 
02/28/26 San Diego State* ................. W, 81-76 
03/04/26 Colorado State* .................... L, 82-74 
03/07/26 at Utah State* ...................... L, 94-90 
03/12/26 vs. San José State%....... 8:30 p.m. PT 
 
%MW Tournament Games 

2025-26 Results 
9-23, 3-17 MW 

11/03/25 at Utah ................................ L, 84-75 
11/08/25 at UC Santa Barbara ............ L, 85-74 
11/13/25 at Michigan State ................. L, 79-60 
11/17/25 Bethesda ........................... W, 11056 
11/21/25 Southern ............................ W, 80-66 
11/25/26 vs. Tulsa .............................. L, 81-51 
11/26/25 vs. Loyola Chicago ............... W, 63-51 
11/30/25 U Irvine................................ L, 72-63 
12/05/25 San Diego ........................... W, 86-69 
12/09/25 Long Beach State ........ W, 89-83 (OT) 
12/13/25 Stanford .............................. L, 86-82 
12/20/25 at New Mexico* .................... L, 88-65 
12/30/25 San Diego State* .................. L, 81-68 
01/03/26 at Uta hState* ...................... L, 96-78 
01/06/26 Fresno State* ....................... L, 70-55 
01/10/26 at Grand Canyon* ................. L, 76-58 
01/13/26 Air Force* ........................... W, 70-62 
01/17/26 UNLV* ................................. L, 76-62 
01/20/26 at Nevada* .......................... L, 87-54 
01/24/26 at Wyoming* ........................ L, 66-62 
01/27/26 Boise State* ......................... L, 89-58 
01/31/26 New Mexico* ....................... L, 90-80 
02/07/26 at Colorado State* ................ L, 65-57 
02/10/26 at UNLV* ............................. L, 82-75 
02/14/26 Grand Canyon* .................... L, 94-79 
02/17/26 Nevada* ............................. W, 87-71 
02/21/26 at Boise State* ..................... L, 84-69 
02/24/26 at Air Force* ....................... W, 86-80 
02/28/26 Colorado State* .................... L, 85-73 
03/03/26 at Fresno State* ................... L, 82-68 
03/07/26 Wyoming* ............................ L, 88-78 
03/11/26 vs. Boise State% ................. W, 84-74 
03/12/26 vs. New Mexico ............. 8:30 p.m. PT 
 
%MW Tournament Games 


